JOINT COMMITTEE ON WAYS AND MEANS - 2007 SESSION

February 21, 2007.
3:00 p.m.

Members Present:

Members Excused:

PUBLIC SAFETY SUBCOMMITTEE

MEETING INDEX

Hearing Room H-170
Tapes: 39A, 38B

Rep. Shields, Chair Sen. Westlund, Vice-Chair
Rep. Barker Sen. Brown

Rep. Cameron Sen. Burdick

Rep. Hanna Sen. Nelson

Rep. Nathanson

Sen. Winters

Staff Present: Doug Wilson, Budget Analyst, Legislative Fiscal Office
Sue Cook, Committee Assistant, Legislative Fiscal Office
Measures or Issues Heard: Informational Hearing on Oregon Wireless Interoperability Network
(“OWIN”)
This meeting index is in compliance with Senate and House Rules. For complete content, please refer to the CDs.
Tape #/Counter Speaker Issues, Votes, Exhibits
TAPE 39A
003 Chair Shields Calls the hearing to order at 3:05 pm.
Opens Informational Hearing on Oregon Wireless
Interoperability Network (“OWIN”).
005 Doug Wilson Introduces Enrolled House Bill 2101(Exhibit 1), Memorandum
from Legislative Fiscal Office (Exhibit 2); Oregon Wireless
Interoperability Network Public Safety SubCommittee Briefing
(Exhibit 3); Oregon Wireless Interoperability Network (OWIN)
Project Business Case:-A Statewide Public Safety Radio
Network Deliverable 12-A (Exhibit 4).
075 Rep. Cameron
080 Mr. Wilson
085 Chair Shields
090 Joe O’Leary, Governor's
Office
200 Lindsay Ball, Director,
Department of
Administrative Services
290 Rep. Nathanson
Mr. Ball
310 Sen. Nelson
365 Mr. Ball
TAPE 38B
000 Mr. Ball Continues his response.
005 Sen. Nelson
Mr. Ball
022 Sen. Nelson
025 Mr. Ball



027
035
040
050
075
099
101

215
220
235
236
242
245
255
259
265

TAPE 39B

000
035

040
045
070
085
090
105
107

110
155
165
175
178
190
210
215
222
226
250

Sen. Nelson
Sen. Burdick
Mr. Ball

Rep. Nathanson
Mr. Ball

Chair Shields

Jeff Johnson, Fire Chief,
Tualatin Valley Fire
Department, Chief, State
Interoperability
Executive Council

Chair shields
Mr. Johnson
Chair Shields
Sen. Brown
Mr. Johnson
Mr. O’Leary
Rep. Cameron
Mr. Johnson

Mike Zannon, Project
Director, Oregon
Wireless Interoperability
Network

Mr. Zannon
Rep. Hanna

Mr. Zannon
Rep. Hanna
Mr. Zannon
Sen. Nelson
Mr. Zannon
Sen. Nelson
Mr. Zannon
Chair Shields
Mr. Zannon
Chair Shields
Mr. Ball
Chair Shields
Mr. Ball

Mr. O’Leary
Chair Shields
Sen. Westlund
Mr. O’Leary
Mr. Ball

Rep. Hanna

Continues his presentation.



260
270
295
310

Mr. Ball

Mr. Wilson
Mr. Zannon
Chair Shields

Adjourns the hearing at 4:30 pm.



