JOINT COMMITTEE ON WAYS AND MEANS – 2007 SESSION <u>PUBLIC SAFETY SUBCOMMITTEE</u>

MEETING INDEX

February 21, 2007. 3:00 p.m.		Hearing Room H-170 Tapes: 39A, 38B
Members Present:	Rep. Shields, Chair Rep. Barker Rep. Cameron Rep. Hanna Rep. Nathanson	Sen. Westlund, Vice-Chair Sen. Brown Sen. Burdick Sen. Nelson
Members Excused:		Sen. Winters
Staff Present:	Doug Wilson, Budget Analyst, Legislative Fiscal Office Sue Cook, Committee Assistant, Legislative Fiscal Office	
Measures or Issues Heard:	Informational Hearing on Oregon Wireless Interoperability Network ("OWIN")	

This meeting index is in compliance with Senate and House Rules. For complete content, please refer to the CDs.

Tape #/Counter	Speaker	Issues, Votes, Exhibits
TAPE 39A		
003	Chair Shields	Calls the hearing to order at 3:05 pm.
		Opens Informational Hearing on Oregon Wireless Interoperability Network ("OWIN").
005	Doug Wilson	Introduces Enrolled House Bill 2101(Exhibit 1), Memorandum from Legislative Fiscal Office (Exhibit 2); Oregon Wireless Interoperability Network Public Safety SubCommittee Briefing (Exhibit 3); Oregon Wireless Interoperability Network (OWIN) Project Business Case:-A Statewide Public Safety Radio Network Deliverable 12-A (Exhibit 4).
075	Rep. Cameron	
080	080 Mr. Wilson	
085	Chair Shields	
090	Joe O'Leary, Governor's Office	
200	Lindsay Ball, Director, Department of Administrative Services	
290	Rep. Nathanson	
	Mr. Ball	
310	Sen. Nelson	
365	Mr. Ball	
TAPE 38B		
000	Mr. Ball	Continues his response.
005	Sen. Nelson	
	Mr. Ball	
022	Sen. Nelson	
025	Mr. Ball	

027	Sen. Nelson	
035	Sen. Burdick	
040	Mr. Ball	
050	Rep. Nathanson	
075	Mr. Ball	
099	Chair Shields	
101	Jeff Johnson, Fire Chief, Tualatin Valley Fire Department, Chief, State Interoperability Executive Council	
215	Chair shields	
220	Mr. Johnson	
235	Chair Shields	
236	Sen. Brown	
242	Mr. Johnson	
245	Mr. O'Leary	
255	Rep. Cameron	
259	Mr. Johnson	
265	Mike Zannon, Project Director, Oregon Wireless Interoperability Network	
APE 39B		
000	Mr. Zannon	Continues his presentation

ТА

000	Mr. Zannon	Continues his presentation.
035	Rep. Hanna	
040	Mr. Zannon	
045	Rep. Hanna	
070	Mr. Zannon	
085	Sen. Nelson	
090	Mr. Zannon	
105	Sen. Nelson	
107	Mr. Zannon	
	Chair Shields	
110	Mr. Zannon	
155	Chair Shields	
165	Mr. Ball	
175	Chair Shields	
178	Mr. Ball	
190	Mr. O'Leary	
210	Chair Shields	
215	Sen. Westlund	
222	Mr. O'Leary	
226	Mr. Ball	
250	Rep. Hanna	

260	Mr. Ball
270	Mr. Wilson
295	Mr. Zannon
310	Chair Shields

Adjourns the hearing at 4:30 pm.